

M R case no.133 of 2021
Present : Naseema Ali
Judicial Magistrate,
Tehatta, Nadia(I/C)

Order Dt. 24-04-2024

Today is fixed for SC id exparte.

The petitioner is present.

Ld. advocate for the OP files a time petition for show cause. Considered and allowed.

Regular PO is on leave.

Fix 01-07-2024

for SC id exparte.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/- N. Ali
Judicial Magistrate,
Tehatta, Nadia(I/C)