

M R 133 of 2021
Present : Naseema Ali
Judicial Magistrate,
Tehatta, Nadia(In-charge)

Dated: 01-07-2024

Today is fixed for SC id exparte.

In view of the direction of the Bar Council of West Bengal, The Tehatta Bar Association, will abstain from attending all Judicial Work today vide its resolution dated:01-07-2024.

For the ends of justice, no adverse order will be passed.

The case is adjourned.

Regular PO is on leave.

Fix 03-09-2024 for SC id exparte.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judicial Magistrate,
Tehatta, Nadia(In-charge)